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Radio Astronomer Hams* (current, former, and reputed):
Compiled by Martin Ewing, Feb., 2017 Revised 10/17/17
Please send additions or corrections to ewing@alum.mit.edu.  Thanks!
G = M (member); I (invited)

G CALL NAME EMAIL ALT EMAIL WEB SITE
[confirmed list members]

M AA6E Martin Ewing ewing@alum.mit.edu https://aa6e.net
M AA7FV/G3SYS Darel Emerson aa7fv@amsat.org demerson@compuserve.com http://www.qsl.net/aa7fv/
M AD4YM Jim Condon jcondon@nrao.edu http://www.cv.nrao.edu/~jcondon/
M AE7AM Mark A. Gordon magordon@theriver.com
M AH6RE Curtis A. Knight ah6re@hokualele.net
M ex-K0JXE Josh Grindlay jgrindlay@cfa.harvard.edu http://astronomy.fas.harvard.edu/people/josh_grindlay
M ex-K3PWU Larry Rudnick larry@astro.umn.edu http://umn.edu/~larry
M ex-KB3VBE James Painter Jfpainter@yahoo.com
M ex-KP4EPN Mike Davis mmd23@cornell.edu
M G3NMX/AA5BT Derek Wills oo7@astro.as.utexas.edu
M HB9FKF Thomas P Egloff thegloff@gmail.com
M K1AKE Jim Moran jmoran@cfa.harvard.edu https://www.cfa.harvard.edu/~jmoran/
M K1JT Joe Taylor joe@princeton.edu http://wwwphy.princeton.edu/pulsar/K1JT/wsjt.html
M K2AOE Ken Kellermann kkellerm@nrao.edu http://www.cv.nrao.edu/~kkellerm/
M K3IO Tom Clark k3io@amsat.org https://www.facebook.com/Tom.K3IO
M K6HTN Kate Hutton katehutton@gmail.com https://www.facebook.com/kate.hutton.735
M KC5NTW Jon Spargo kc5ntw@sdc.org http://www.sdc.org/~kc5ntw/
M KD2HTN Phillip Fimiani myamiphil@yahoo.com
M KE8DH Rick Fisher rfisher@nrao.edu http://www.cv.nrao.edu/~rfisher/
M N1IRZ Dave Finley dfinley@nrao.edu http://www.qsl.net/n1irz/
M N3HBX John V Evans jvevans@his.com
M NM5WB Bill Brundage nm5wb@arrl.net
M SV1EIA Christos sv1eia@yahoo.com
M VK6HP Peter Hall p.hall@curtin.edu.au

M W1HIS Chuck Counselman ccc@mit.edu
M W1OUN Gordon Pettengill ghp@space.mit.edu http://space.mit.edu/people/pettengill-gordon-h
M W1PJE Phil Erickson pje@mit.edu
M W1YW Chip Cohen w1yw@aol.com
M W4OZJ Fred Schwab fschwab@nrao.edu http://www.cv.nrao.edu/~fschwab/
M W8EDR Angelo Campanella a.campanella@att.net
M W8ERD Bob Dixon w8erdbob@gmail.com
M WB3DZC Rich Bradley rbradley@nrao.edu
M WB4ZJO Mike Balister mikebalister@gmail.com
M WD4LT Skip Thacker sthacker@nrao.edu
M Randall Wayth randall.wayth@gmail.com R.Wayth@curtin.edu.au

[SK (Silent Keys)]

9AWM Lloyd V. Berkner

AB4IE Dave Heeschen

G3CY Martin Ryle

N4FWA Hein Hvatum

W1FZJ Sam Harris

W8JK John Kraus

W9GFZ Grote Reber

W9HTD George Swenson

[Invited, but no response received]
I Ex-K2IAO Hal Craft hdc3@cornell.edu
I AC8IV Jerry Ehman jehman@columbus.rr.com
I ex-KB5YJA Tim Hankins thankins@nrao.edu http://www.aoc.nrao.edu/~thankins/
I ex-KN2ITQ Russell Hulse russell.hulse@utdallas.edu
I K8YUM Dana Whitlow dwhitlow@naic.edu http://www.naic.edu
I KB3HTS Yvette N. Cendes ync@case.edu

KP4VN Rolf Dyce UNKNOWN ex-KP4CMO
I KP4I Jon B Hagen jbh10@cornell.edu
I KQ2I Tony Tyson tyson@physics.ucdavis.edu
I W1HFA Paul Horowitz horowitz@physics.harvard.edu
I W8MIF Dave Shaffer shaffer@alumni.caltech.edu http://photodave.us/
I WB5GWH Jim Oty jimoty@sdc.org
I Phil Crosby phil.crosby@csiro.au
I K1KKP Alan Parrish parrish@astro.umass.edu https://www.astro.umass.edu/people/staff/alan-parrish

KZ1T Keith Carver UNKNOWN
W4VRV Lew Fitch UNKNOWN
NM6J Fred Dietrich UNKNOWN

All RA hams (and allies), please join our group – https://groups.io/g/radioastronomy-hams
Send email to radioastronomy-hams@groups.io

https://www.technologyreview.com/s/422110/charles-c-
counselman-iii-64-sm-65-phd-69/

http://ethw.org/Lloyd_V._Berkner 
https://public.nrao.edu/gallery/lloyd-berkner/
https://public.nrao.edu/gallery/david-heeschen/ 
http://rahist.nrao.edu/heeschen_bio-memoir.shtml
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Martin_Ryle 
https://www.nobelprize.org/nobel_prizes/physics/laureat
es/1974/ryle-bio.html
http://www.arrl.org/news/hein-hvatum-n4fwa-sk 
http://www.washingtonpost.com/wp-
dyn/content/article/2008/05/28/AR2008052803211.html
https://www.hist-geo-space-sci.net/4/19/2013/hgss-4-19-
2013.pdf 
https://www.arrl.org/files/file/Technology/tis/info/pdf/0210
028.pdf
http://www.naapo.org/W8JK/W8JK.htm 
http://ethw.org/John_D._Kraus 
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/John_D._Kraus
http://www.nrao.edu/whatisra/hist_reber.shtml 
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Grote_Reber

http://ethw.org/First-Hand:How_I_Chose_My_Profession 
https://distributedmuseum.illinois.edu/articles?
aid=55007c51039a0a9c7895e8e3 http://www.news-
gazette.com/obituaries/2017-04-30/george-w-swenson-
jr.html
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